

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0374/1)-SB351)

Received: 02/23/2004

Received By: jkuesel

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Ronald Brown (608) 266-8546

By/Representing: Mary Offerdahl - LCS

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkuesel

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Counties - miscellaneous
Elections - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: MES - 1
Mary Offerdahl - LCS - 1

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Sen.Brown@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to: mary.offerdahl@legis.state.wi.us

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

SA to S Sub (LRBs0374/1) to SB-351

Instructions:

Correct terminology on top of p. 6 so that any reduction in the number of districts is enacted in the form of a plan. Correct the date on which supervisors take office from Monday to Tuesday.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	jkuesel 02/23/2004	jdyer 02/23/2004 jdyer 02/23/2004		_____			
/1			rschluet	_____	lemery	lemery	

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
			02/23/2004 _____		02/23/2004	02/23/2004	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA(LRBs0374/1)-SB351)

Received: 02/23/2004

Received By: jkuesel

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Ronald Brown (608) 266-8546

By/Representing: Mary Offerdahl - LCS

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: jkuesel

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Counties - miscellaneous
Elections - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: MES - 1
Mary Offerdahl - LCS - 1

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Sen.Brown@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

SA to S Sub (LRBs0374/1) to SB-351

Instructions:

Correct terminology on top of p. 6 so that any reduction in the number of districts is enacted in the form of a plan. Correct the date on which supervisors take office from Monday to Tuesday.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
17/1	jkuesel 2/23	1/2/23 jld					

2
23
4
<END>

FE Sent For:

2003

Date (time) needed wrote Mon 2/23

LRBa 2305, 1

AMENDMENT

JFK: jld:

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

SA AMENDMENT

~~TO S A AMENDMENT (LRBa 1),~~
TO S ~~A~~ SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT (LRBs 037411),
TO 2003 SB ~~SJR SR AB AJR AR 351~~ (LRB ~~1~~)

At the locations indicated, amend the Sub Amndt as follows:
(fill ONLY if "engrossed" or "as shown by")

#. Page 6, line 2: delete "redistricting plan" and substitute "reduction in the number of supervisory districts"

#. Page 6, line 3 before "no later" after that line insert "in the form of a redistricting plan".

#. Page 6, line 5: delete "redistricting plan" and substitute "reduction in the number of supervisory districts".

#. Page 6, line 6: after "enacted" insert "in the form of a redistricting plan".

#. Page 6, line 17: delete "Monday" and substitute "Tuesday".
(end)

CCC

LRBa 2305/1

JTK

to

SAI

to

SSA 1

to

SB-351

#. Page 1, line 4: delete "2"
and substitute "3".

(end)

JLD



**SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT (LRBs0374/1),
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 351**

SAI - SSAI - SB 351

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 2: delete "redistricting plan" and substitute "reduction in the
- 3 number of supervisory districts".
- 4 **2.** Page 6, line ³~~2~~: before "no later" insert "in the form of a redistricting plan".
- 5 **3.** Page 6, line 5: delete "redistricting plan" and substitute "reduction in the
- 6 number of supervisory districts".
- 7 **4.** Page 6, line 6: after "enacted" insert "in the form of a redistricting plan".
- 8 **5.** Page 6, line 17: delete "Monday" and substitute "Tuesday".

9 (END)



State of Wisconsin
2003-2004 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 351**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 25, 2004)

1. Page 1, line 4: delete "line 2:" and substitute "line 3:".

(END)